PARDEEVILLE DISTRICT AMBULANCE SERVICE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSION September 8, 2024

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Pardeeville Schools – Lenz Auditorium 120 Oak Street, Pardeeville, Wisconsin

This is a joint meeting of the Pardeeville District Ambulance Service EMS Commission and the participating municipalities – Village of Pardeeville, Townships of Marcellon, Scott, Springvale and Wyocena.

AGENDA

- 1.) Call To Order
- 2.) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3.) Roll Call Commission
- 4.) Call to Order Meetings of and Roll Call for:
 - a.) Village of Pardeeville Village Board
 - b.) Town of Marcellon Town Board
 - c.) Town of Scott Town Board
 - d.) Town of Springvale Town Board
 - e.) Town of Wyocena Town Board
- 5.) Presentation of the draft 2025 Pardeeville District Ambulance Budget presented in cooperation with the EMS Commission members, State of Wisconsin Rural EMS Outreach Manager and Staff.
- 6.) Comments from the Floor
 - To ensure everyone who would like to address the governing bodies has an opportunity a time limit of two minutes has been imposed. The comments must remain respectful. The Chief Presiding Officer has the right to end an individual's time should an individual become disrespectful.
- 7.) Discussion with EMS Commission and participating municipalities on the 2025 budget and direction from the participating municipalities to the EMS Commission on the 2025 budget.
- 8.) Set next meeting date of the EMS Commission.
- 9.) Adjournment

Kim Manley, Commission Chair Agenda Posted: Town of Wyocena Town Hall

Pardeeville Post Office

Pardeeville Area Ambulance District Office

Emailed To: Village of Pardeeville

Town of Marcellon Town of Scott Town of Springvale Town of Wyocena